
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

Agenda Item I 
August 14, 2017 

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the Karim Boulevard 
Reconstruction project in the amount of $41,029.42, plus interest earned on retainage. 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $ 41,029.42 
AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 701,064 (FY 2016-17 Budget) 
LINE ITEM NUMBER 202-202.00-865.163 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

Karim Boulevard, linking Grand River Avenue and Ten Mile Road, was a road 
reconstruction project included in the 2016 construction portfolio. A new asphalt road 
surface has been laid replacing an asphalt surface that was in poor condition classified as 
a 2 on the PASER rating scale. Additionally, concrete curbs and improved drainage along 
the roadway was included in the construction. The project also included the construction 
of a new five-foot wide concrete sidewalks along the east and west side of Karim 
Boulevard. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the June 6, 2016 City Council 
meeting to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC, in the amount of $7 41 ,419 .80. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors to 
review and verify the final contract payment amount of $41,029.42 that is due the 
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 6, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the 
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela's June 27, 2017 
letter). 

There were four (4) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a decrease 
of $4,031.33 to the construction contract, or 0.54% under the awarded amount. The 
approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $737,388.47. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Cadillac Asphalt, LLC for the Karim 
Boulevard Reconstruction project in the amount of $41,029.42, plus interest earned on 
retainage. 

gmelistas
GDM





JIRISIJ 
JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC 

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
Phone: 248.489.4100 I Fax: 248.489.1726 

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela 
esaarela@jrsjlaw.com 

Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
CllY OF NOVI 
Department of Public Services 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Nevi, MI 48375 

June 27, 2017 

www.jrsjlaw.com 

Re: Karim Boulevard Reconstruction - Cadillac Asphalt -Closing Documents 

Dear Mr. Staup: 

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Karim Boulevard Reconstruction 
Project: 

1. Application for Final Payment 
2. Contractor's Sworn Statement 
3. Consent of Surety 
4. Waivers of Lien 
5. Maintenance and Guarantee Bond 

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing 
documents appear to be in order. The original Maintenance Bond is sufficient for the modified 
contract price. The General Contractor has provided it's Waiver of Lien. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

JOHNSON, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C. 

Elizabeth K. Saarela 

Enclosures 

FARMINGTON HILLS LANSING MARSHALL 



Aaron Staup, Construction Engineer 
June 27, 2017 
Page 2 

C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk (w/Enclosures) 
carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures) 
George Melistas, Engineering Senior Manager 
Barry Gates, OHM Advisors (w/Enclosures) 
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures) 



CITYOFNOVI 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

BaJuu lhe !)~~..,.._.- • 41,821AZ ~--- 94840 I 

APPUCATION FOR FINAL.PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Karim Boulevard ReconstnJclion 

OWNER: City of Nevi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, Michigan 48375 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 

ORIGINAL: $741.419.80 

REVISED: $737.388.47 

SECTION 1. 

DIVISION 1 ·1!6§1i l!ll 
I IBm !.!~-Z!!~.00.165.163 

No. Oascr1ption of Item 

0 ~- .....,...."faalt,... 
1 Mobilization. Mu. 5% 

2 Digital Recorded Vodeo Survey 

3 TrafticCootrol 

4 Erosion Control. Inlet Proledion 

5 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 
6 Tree. Rem. 6-inch to 16-inch 

7 Pavement (Roadway), Rem011e 

8 Pavement (Drives), Rem011e 

9 Sidewalk. Remove 

10 Gate Well, Remove 

11 Curb & Gullet. Remove 

12 Station Gradino .• Road 
13 Station Grading , Sid-alk 

14 &bgrade Undercutting 

15 Agcuea.ate Base. 6-inch (Sidewalk) 

16 Aqa Base. 21M (Road and Drives! 

17 Maintenance Aggregate 

18 Pavement illel1ayer 

19 GeoQ<id Reinforcement 

20 Boulder Relllirint:l Wall 

21 Fence. ~1. Vil'l)i 
22 Gale WeU, ~inch Diameter 

23 Sanilalv Manhole Cover, Ad'ust 

24 Gale Well Cover, Adjust 

TOTAL THIS SHEEr 

Unit 

.al 
LS 

LS 

LS 

EA 

lF 

EA 
SY 

SY 

SY 

EA 
lF 

STA 

STA 

CY 

SY 

TON 

TON 

SY 

SY 

SFF 
lF 
EA 
EA 

EA 

Quantity .... 
1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

9.00 

960.00 

5.00 

5900.00 

470.00 

110.00 

1.00 

3400.00 

17.00 

9.00 

300.00 

550.00 

3150.00 

450.00 

5850.00 

6900.00 

100.00 

45.00 

1.00 

2.00 

2 .00 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

ENGINEER: 

FINAL COMPLETION DATES 

ORIGINAL: 
REVISED: 
ACTUAL: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) 

Co61/Unit Total Ami 

• ...., s 3iUm.GO 
s 33.500.00 s 33.500.00 

$ 1.250.00 s 1,250.00 

s 14,000.00 s 14.000.00 

$ 100 .. 00 $ 900.00 

s 1.50 $ 1.440.00 

s 575.00 s 2.875,00 

$ 2.70 $ 15,930.00 

$ 14.00 $ 6.580.00 

$ 5.00 s 550.00 

$ 100.00 s 100.00 

$ 15.00 s 51 .000.00 

s 3,100.00 $ 52.700.00 

$ 750.00 $ 6.750.00 

s 55.00 $ 16.500.00 

s 7.50 s 4.125.00 

$ 20.00 5 63.000.00 

s 20.00 s 9.000.00 

s 3.88 s 22.698.00 

s 3.90 s 26,910.00 

s 50.00 s 5.000.00 

$ 50.00 s 2.250.00 

$ 100.00 s 100,00 

$ 600.00 s 1.200.00 

$ 600.00 s 1,200.00 

s 339,55800 

16-2302 

OHM Advisors 
34000 Plymouth Road 
Livonia, Michigan 48150 
(734) 522-6711 

December 13.2016 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DATES OF ESTIMATE 

FROM: 

TO: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) TliiS PERIOD 

Quontity Co61/Um Total Alit Ouantit)' ArrOUnt % 

12.1111 I MI:GD I ~ I INOJIO 
1.00 s 33,500.00 s 33.500.00 

1.00 $ 1.250.00 s 1.250.00 

1.00 $ 14.000.00 $ 14,000.00 

9.00 $ 100.00 $ 900.00 

630.00 $ 1.50 s 945.00 

6.00 $ 575J Xl s 3 ,450.00 

5805.54 $ 2.70 s 15,674.96 

615.68 $ 14.00 s 8,619.52 

105.71 $ 5.00 $ 528.55 

0.00 $ 100.00 $ 

3253.00 $ 15.00 $ 48.795.00 

16.85 $ 3.100.00 $ 52.235.00 

8.26 s 750.00 $ 6.195.00 

217.32 s 55,00 s 11.952.60 

611.26 $ 7.50 s 4.584.45 

3317.37 $ 20.00 $ 66.347.40 

407.92 $ 20.00 s 8,156.40 

5772.90 s 3.88 s 22.398.85 

7457.45 s 3.90 s 29.084.06 

132.00 $ 50.00 s 6,600.00 

40.00 $ 50.00 $ 2 .000.00 

0.00 $ 100.00 $ -
1.00 s 600.00 s 600.00 

1.00 $ 600.00 s 600.00 

s 338,418.79 s 

~ . 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novl, llkhlgan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347~ 
Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

GadiDae Asphalt, LLC 
4751 White lake Road 
Clarkston, Michigan 48346 
(248) 620-7952 

No~~e~~~ber 16, 2016 

April 17. 2017 

TOTAL TO DATE 

0\anrty ...,..,... lb 
-- • 35.SiO.IIO ~¥. 
1.00 $ 33.500.00 100% 

1.00 5 1.250.00 100% 

1.00 s 14.000.00 100% 

9.00 $ 900.00 100"k 

630.00 s 945,00 100% 

6.00 s 3,450.00 100% 

5805.54 s 15.674.96 100% 

615.68 s 8,619.52 100% 
105.71 $ 528.55 100% 

0.00 

3253.00 s 48,795.00 100% 

16.85 $ 52.235.00 100% 

8.26 $ 6,195.00 100% 

217.32 $ 11.952.60 100% 

611.26 $ 4.584.45 100% 

3317.37 s 66,347.40 100% 

407.92 s 8,156.40 100% 

5772.90 $ 22,398.85 100% 

7457.45 s 29,084,1)6 100% 

132.00 s 6.600.00 100% 

40.00 $ 2,000.00 100% 

0.00 

1.00 s 600.00 100% 

1.00 $ 600.00 100% 

$ 338,418.79 100% 



' ./u~ 
~ j 

lHml.l 

CITYOFNOVI 

APPUC~TION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Karim Boulevard Reconstruction 

118m 

""'-
25 

26 

XI 

28 

29 
30 

31 

32 
33 

:w 

SECTION 1 

DIIIBION 1 • ~ !!P '!<m!IIIUEDI 
~-212.M-885.163 

Descmioo of 118m 

HMA. 5E3. Modiied 

HMA. 3C. ModHJed 
HMA.13A 

Cull & Gutter. Cooc. Mountable 
Cone Pavl, ... tegral, 8-inch, Drives 

~ Cooc, 4-inch 

SideNHI< Ramp. ADA. Cone. 6" 

[free Fence 

l..andscapir'Q Allowance 
Rasloralion 

1 -- -

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET 

SUBTOTAL 

Unit 

TON 

TON 

TON 

LF 
SY 

SF 

SF 

LF 
DLR 

lS 

NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Otijnal) 

Qurity 

670.00 $ 

1000.00 s 
8.00 s 

3280.00 $ 
400.00 s 

4020.00 s 
175.00 s 

1200.00 $ 

1.00 $ 

1.00 s 

----- --

Co&IIUrit 

82..54 s 
68.32 $ 

250.00 $ 

17.50 $ 

45.00 s 
3.00 $ 

12.00 s 
2.75 s 

7.500.00 s 
15.000.00 s 

$ 
$ 

$ 

TotaiArrt 

55.301 .80 

68,320.00 

2.000.00 

57,400.00 

18,000.00 

12.060.00 

2.100.00 

3.300.00 

7.500.00 

15,000.00 

240.981.80 

339,558.00 

580,539.80 

16-2302 

Quanlity 

586.10 

965.93 

24.77 

3667.60 

378.00 

3710.50 

184.82 

0.00 

1.00 

1.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT~ (Revised) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 

Cost/Um 

82..54 $ 

68.32 s 
250.00 s 

17.50 s 
45.00 s 

3.00 s 
12.00 s 

2.75 

6.460.00 s 
15.000.00 s 

-

$ 
$ 

s 

Total Ami: 

48.376.69 

65,992.3-4 
6,192.50 

64,183.00 

17.010.00 

11 .131.50 

2.217.84 

6.460.00 

15.000.00 

236,563.87 

338,418.79 

574,982.66 

Quam!¥ 

I 

_ [ 

s 
$ 

s 

Tl11S PERIOD 

ArriUII % 

-

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novl, lllchlgan 48375 
Tel: (248} 347+154 
Fax: (248) 735-5859 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATI; 

I 1AB1tiv Amllrt 

586.10 $ 48.376.69 

965.93 $ 65.992.3-4 
24.77 s 6.192.50 

3667.60 s 64.183.00 

378.00 s 17,010.00 

3710.50 s 11.131.50 

184.82 $ 2.217.84 

0.00 

1.00 s 6.460.00 

1.00 s 15.000.00 

236,563.87 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

s 
$ 

s 
338,418.79 ..----.., 

574,982.66 I 100% I 



v~ 

1 -·~fi 
CITYOFNOVI 

-· 
PROJECT: Karim Boulevard Reconstruction 

118m 

No. 

35 

36 

37 

36 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

SECTION 1 

DMSDN 2 • SIJEWALK ALTERHATE 

GU202-20li.IJ0.8&5.163 

Description of Item 

Mobilization. Max. 5% 

Tree, Rem, !>-inch lo 1 !Hnch 

Station Grading, Sidewalk 

Subgrade Undercutling 

Aggregate Base. !>-inch (Sidewalk) 

Fence. :!.-Rail. Vinvl 

Gale Well Cover, Adjust 

Cone Pavt. ntagral. 8-inch. Drives 

I 

Sidewalk. Cone, 4-inch 

Sidewalk Ramp. ADA. Cone, 6" 

l.aldscalling Allow.n:e 

Reslcralion 

-

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

SUBTOTAL 

urn 

LS 

EA 

STA 

CY 

SY 

LF 

EA 

SY 

SF 

SF 

DLR 

LS 

Quanlity 

1.00 

12.00 

14.00 

10.00 

930.00 

50.00 

2.00 

15.00 

6900.00 

100.00 

1.00 

1.00 

APPLICATION FOR FINAlr.P.AYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

CONTRACT IT!iMS (Original) 

Cost/Urn TolaiAitt 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

s 

7.500.00 s 
450.00 s 
700.00 $ 

50.00 s 
7.50 $ 

50.00 $ 

800.00 $ 

45.00 s 
3.00 $ 

12.00 $ 

2!1.000.00 s 
10.000.00 s 

s 
$ 

$ 

7.500.00 

5,400.00 

9.800.00 

500.00 

6.975.00 

2,500.00 

1.600.00 

675.00 

2!1.700.00 

1.200,00 

20.000.00 

10,000.00 

86,850.00 

580,539.80 

667,389.80 

16-2302 PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) TlliS PERIOD 

Quarlity 

1.00 s 
12.00 $ 

13.48 s 
0.00 s 

852.12 s 
48.00 s 
1.00 s 
10.60 s 

7046.10 Is 
232.80 $ 

1.00 $ 

1.00 s 

I 

Cost/Urn 

7.500.00 s 
450.00 $ 

700.00 $ 

50.00 $ 

7.50 $ 

50.00 s 
800.00 $ 

45.00 $ 

3.00 

12.00 

20.332..94 

10.000.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 

Total An 

7,500.00 

5.400.00 

9.436.00 

6,390.90 

2.400.00 

800.00 

477.00 

21 .136.30 

2.793.60 

20.332.94 

10.000.00 

86.668.74 

574,982.66 

661 ,651 .40 

Quarlily 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Alml.o't % 

26300 Lee BeGot& Dr. 

Nov#, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 3474154 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Ouan!ty Amou-t 

1.00 s 7.500.00 

12.00 s 5.400.00 

13.48 s 9.436.00 

0.00 $ 

852.12 $ 6,390.90 

48.00 $ 2.400.00 

1.00 5 8011.00 

10.60 s 477.00 

7046.10 $ 21.136.30 

232.80 $ 2.793.60 

1.00 $ 20.332.94 

1.00 s 10.000.00 

86,668.74 

"" 
100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

574,962.66 ....----..., 

661,651 .40 I 100% I 



lli
. CITYOFNOVI 

..-
..!..ll ,, 

PROJECT: Karim Boulevard Reconstruction 

ltBm 

No. 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

SECTION 1. 

!ll!a§!QN 3 • D~AG!i I!PROVEIIIENT§ 

GU21G-211.-5.11B 

Descr1ption of 118m 

Dr. Structure. Reroove 

Stann Sewer, 12-inch, CIIV. RCP 

End Section. 12-inch. Cone 

Dr. Structure. 'IS-inch Diameter 

Dr. Structln Cove<, Adjust 

Dr. S1ructure. Casti11Q 

Dr. Structure. Tac. 12-inch 

Underdraln. &Jbgrade, 6-inch 

Dr. Structure Cover. Adj. IDiv. 21 

--- -

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

SUBTOTAL 

Um 

EA 

LF 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

EA 

LF 

EA 

--

Quantity 

3.00 

28.00 

1.00 

3.00 

7.00 

4.00 

1.00 

3350.00 

2.00 

APPLICATION FOR FINAI:.P.AYMENT 
NOVI PROJECT NO,: 

CONTRACT ITEMS (Orignll) 

Cost!Urit TotaiAmt 

$ 100.00 

$ 60.00 

$ 500.00 

s 3,400.00 

$ 500.00 

s 600.00 

$ 25000 

$ 16.00 

s 800.00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

30000 

1,680.00 

500.00 

10.200.00 

3,500.00 

Z.400.00 

250.00 

53.600.00 

1,600.00 

74,030.00 

667,389.80 

741,419.80 

16-2302 

0UBn1ity 

3.00 

26.00 

1.00 

3.00 

7.00 

3.00 

o.oo 
3135.00 

2.00 

PAYMENT NO.: 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

CONTRACT rTEMS (Revised) 

Cost/Unit 

s 100.00 

$ 60.00 

$ 500.00 

$ 3,400.00 

s 500.00 

$ 600.00 

$ 250.00 

s 16.00 

$ 800.00 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
s 
$ 

Total Am 

300.00 

1,560.00 

500.00 

10.200.00 

3,500.00 

1.800.00 

-
50,160.00 

1.600.00 

69,620.00 

661 .651 .40 

731,271 .40 

0\antily 

I 

s 
s 
$ 

THIS PERIOD 

Amo\rt % 

26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Novl, llk:hlgan 48375 

Tel: {:US) 347~54 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL. 

TOTAL TO DATE 

a..nity Amolrt 

3.00 s 300.00 

26.00 s 1,560.00 

1.00 s 500.00 

3.00 s 10.200.00 

7.00 s 3,500.00 

3.00 s 1..800.00 

0.00 s -
3135.00 $ 50.160.00 

200 $ 1.600.00 

69,620.00 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

tOO"Jo 

100% 

100% 

100% 

$ 

$ 

$ 

661,651 .40 .....-----, 

731.271 .40 I 100% I 



,~ .... -

' p ' 
i'~~v. 

CITYOFNOVI 

---....... 
' .. 

PROJECT: Karim Boulevard Reconstruction 

Item 

No. 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

n 
73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

80 

81 

82 

63 

SECTION 1. 

Description of Item 

!Actditional SiRnaoe 

Pavement Matl<ing Mobilization 

Pavt lv1r1<g. Ovly cold Plastic. 24" stoo B 

Pavt lv1r1<Q. Ovly Cold Plastic. Left Ttrn 

Pavt lv1r1<g, Ovty Cold Plastic, ONLY~ 

Pavt lv1r1<Q. S~ray Thermo, 4" Whi1e 

Pavt lv1r1<g. Spray Thenno 4" YeUow 

emooraryTape (Pavement Mar1<ings) 

Relocated stoo SiQn 

Oakland Fle><ledl Window Reoair 

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET 

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS 

GRAND TOTAL 

Unit -LS 0 
LS 0 

FT 0 
EA 0 
EA 0 
FT 0 

FT 0. 

FT 0 

LS 0 

LS 0 

0 
D 

0 
0 

0 

0 

G 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

APPLICATION FOR.F.INAL.P.AYMENT. 
NOVI PROJECT NO.: 16-2302 PAYMENT NO.: 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE 

a. 

~---0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

8 
0 

8 
0 

0 

a 
0 

0 
8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

$ 

s 
741,419.80 

741,419.80 

Quantity 

1.00 

1.00 

40.00 

2.00 

2.00 

192.00 

3954.00 

34.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

Cost/Unit 

1.548.75 $ 

168.00 $ 

13.13 s 
183.75 s 
183.75 $ 

0,47 s 
0.47 s 
1.00 $ 

157.50 

1.000.00 

-
-
. 
-
. 
. 

. 

. 

. 
-
. 

-

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
s 

Total Ami 

1.548.75 

168.00 

525.20 

367.50 

367.50 

90.24 

1.858.38 

34.00 

157.50 

1.000.00 

-

6,117,07 

731,271 .40 

737,388.47 

Quantity 

$ 

$ 

s 

TliiSPERIOD 

Amcnrt % 

25300 Lee BeGole Dr. 

Nov/, Michigan 48375 

Tel: (248) 347..()454 

Fax: (248) 735-5659 

FINAL 

TOTAL TO DATE 

Clwrlity Amouri 

1.00 $ 1.548.75 

1.00 $ 168.00 

40.00 $ 525.20 

2 .00 $ 367.50 

2.00 $ 367.50 

192..00 $ 90.24 

3954.00 $ 1.858.38 

34.00 $ 34.00 

1.00 s 157.50 

1.00 $ 1,000.00 

0.00 s 
0.00 $ -
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ 

0.00 s 
0.00 s 
0.00 $ 

0.00 s . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 s . 
0.00 s . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ . 
0.00 $ 

0.00 $ . 
6,117.07 

% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100% 

100"~ 

$ 

$ 

s 
731,271.40 .....----, 

737,388.471 1011% I 



CITYOFNOVI PURCHASE ORDER NO. 
J 94840 -~ 

Soetlon 2. 

APPUCATION FOR FINAL PAYMENl' 
PROJECT: Karim BouleYard Reconstrudion 

Clrtglnal Contnlc;t Amount: 

Change Ordllnl: 

AdJusted Contnlct Amount to Dalla: 

Total c:o.t of Wen Performed to Data: 

NOVl PROJECT NO.: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

741,419.80 

(4,031.33) 

737,388.47 

737,388.47 

16-2302 

MINUS Rnllnage: 
MINUS 1118P8Ctlon "C...w Day8": To DID 

ThlaPIIy 
.... Amt. e.n.d of Contract lllld Eldra WeNt to DD: 

Et $ 
$ 

00 

••usLD.'s: 

SUI*Ital: 

• of days -r =c:::::=J 
S amountfday =~ 

ADD 111c:ent1w -cr- Days", If under: 

SubiDCal: 

MINUS Amount of Pmllaus Paymanls: 
1 $ 121,973.82 
2 $ 310,926.81 
3 $ 217,923.12 
4 $ 12,172.06 
5 $ 21,523.43 
8 $ 0.00 
7 $ 0.00 
8 $ 0.00 
9 s o.oo 

10 $ 0.00 

BALANCE DUE ntiS PAYMENT: 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

737,388.47 

737,388.47 

4,160.00 

741,548.47 

700,519.05 

I $ - 41.029.42 I 

N2. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PAYMENT NO.: 

CHANGE ORDERS 

12m 
~30.2018 

~1.2016 

D-8.2016 
FeiJnay 17, 2018 

s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 
s 

TOTAL: $ 

Amount 

CoiVad: 
Ordets: 

1,998.75 
(7,830.08) 

800.00 
1,000.00 

(4,031.33) 

62.00 
0 .00 

62.00 
55; 50 
6 .50 

21300 Lee a.Gc* Llr. 

lfovl, •~n 41375 
Tal: (US) 347-4454 

Flu: (241} 7SUfJ5I 

FINAL 



m 
~ 

Section 3. 

CITYOFNOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr. 
Novl, lllchlgan 48375 
Tel: (248) 347-0454 
Fu; (248) 135-5659 

APPUCATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT 
PROJECT: Karim Boulevard Reconstruction NOVI PROJECT NO.: 

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments received from 
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge 
in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applica~ons 
for Payment; (2) Iitle to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise 
listed in or covered by this Application tor Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and 
dear of all Ieins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond 
acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 
encumberence): and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with 
the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents. 

J I
• s k Digitally signed by Julie Snurka 

U I e n U r a DN:cn=JulieSnurka,o=G!dillacAsphaltLLC. 
ou=Ciartcston, ernali=Jsnurka@mlpmc.com, c=US 
Dat.e:2.017 -06.04 , 8:36:13 -G4'00' 

Cadlllac Asphelt, LILC 
CONTRACTOR • Electronic Signature Certification 

16-2302 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL 

Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE 1HIS APPLICATION 
is recommended. 

CITY OF NOVI 

lnator 

llN<C:..US, E-.boay~n;.a>m, O=OHM 8 G 
_,_,- byllany c:.m. 

arry ates~i~s~ 

!- - ---- -- -- I 
~~ 3-JS/•.._ ~Services/City Engineer 

EJoctrOflic SignaVe Cel1ilication 
OHM Advlsons 

CONSULTANT- Electronic Signature Certification 
0 All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, re'iie\Wd and approved by 

the Consultant Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sv«lm Statement, Consent c:i Surety, and 
a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider 
covering the difference between the final contract price and the awanJed amount 



ClEW DAYS- TJtACKJNG IY DMSION 

Project: Karim Boulevard Reconslruction Novll'roject No.: 16-2302 Contractor: Cadillac Aspho~. llC Engineer: OHM Adv~ 

DIVISION DESCIIPTION OIIGINAl ADO/DEDUCT ca. REVISED 
1 Base Bid - Roads 45.00 45.00 

2 Sidewalk Alternate 17.00 17.00 

3 Drain lmorovemenlli 0.00 0.00 

TOTALS 62.00 0.110 62.110 

I
• s k Digitally signed by Julie Snurkil 

J u 1e n u r a ~...:~~.=n~~ 
Oatz: 2017.06.0<; 111><:1:24 -04'00' 

cadliioc AsphoH, uc 
CONTRAClOR - 8eclronic Signature Certification 

B G 
~llllflec!<JyE!any G.amo arry ates=~~~.com. 
~2ll 17.o6. l9 t 3:tl<ii0-04W 

OHM Advisors 
CONSULTANT- Bectronic S'~gnature Certifica1ion 

USED (Sy Pay Estimate) 
P~l P~2 PEI"3 PEM PEfi I"H6 P97 PEt8 PEfi PEI"10 ANAl. 
13.00 13.00 15.00 1.50 1.00 

1.50 1.50 1.00 

0.00 8.00 

14.50 22.50 15.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.00 

CITYOFNOVI 

Electroric S'lgl(lluoe Cerlfficaffon 

"' Consultant to provide on AultlortzoHon for AdditionoJ Setvices (~} form with any Pay Application. oddO'lg or deducting crew days to or from the controctor. 

TOTAL 
43.50 

-4.00 

8.00 

55.50 

REMAINING 
1.5C 

t3.oc 

~.00 

I 

6.50 

?-Jsl• "~-



CONSENT OF 
SURETY COMPANY 
TO FINAL PAYMENT 

PROJECT: 
(name, address) 

Karim Boulevard Reconstruction 

TO (Owner) 
City of Novi 
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 
Novi, MI 48375 

CONTRACTOR: 
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. 
2575 S. Haggerty Road, Suite 100 
Canton, MI 48188 

OWNER 

ARCHITECT 

CONTRAO'l'OR 

SURETY 

OTHER 

CONTRACT FOR: 
$741,419.80 

CONTRACT DATE: 
7/19/16 

0 

0 

0 

IXl 

0 

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as 
indicated above, the (here insert name and address of Surety Co.) 

~tern Surety~RaD~'---------------------------------------------

...::O::..::n:.::e::........::T:..::o::..:w:..:n:.::e::........::S~q;eu:.::a:..:r:..::e:.J,:........::S~u:..:i:..:t::..::e::......:1:..:0:...7:....:5::..J,L__...::S::..:o::..:u~t::..:h~f=-=~:..:· e::.:l:.:d::J'L......:.M.:.:I:........;4:.:8:..:0:...7:....:6::...-....::3::...7:..:3::.:2::..._ _______ , SURETY COMPANY, 

2_575 S_._Haggert_y_ Ro.ad, ___ S_uit_e_LO~, Canton, MI 48188 

,CONTRACTOR 
hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor and agrees that final payment to the 
Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of any of its obligations to (here insert name and 
address of Owner) 

OWNER, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WesteJ:".I1 surety company 
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this - --"--9-"-th....___day of _ June 2017 

ATTEST: 
(SEAL) 

Form F6277 

Lore~ta J. Ravert - Attorney-in-Fact 
Title 



Western Surety Company 
POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT 

Know AU Men By TheBe Preaents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation 

having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby 

make, constitute and appoint 

Charles G Richmond, David M Underwood, Michael S Richmond, Loretta J Ravert, 
Individually 

of Jackson, MI, its true and lawful Attomcy(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, 

undertakings and other obUgatory instruments of similar nature 

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the ach of said 

Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed. 

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by 

the shareholders of the corporation. 

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be 

hereto affixed on this 2nd day of June, 2016. 

State of South Dalwta 

County of Minnehaha } ~ 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

On this 2nd day of June, 2016, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that be 

resides in the City of Sioux FallB, State of South Dakota; that be is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed 

the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed 

pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directoill of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges 

same to be the act and deed of said corporation. 

My commission expires 
J.MOHR 

June 23, 2021 ~==~ 

J. Mohr, Noltlry Public 
CERTIFICATE 

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in 

force, and further certifY that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. 1n testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed 

my name and affixed the seal of the said corpomtion this 9th day of June _2017 

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 

Fonn F4280-7-2012 



CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement. Prior to execution, the generlll contractor shall 
on Schedule B of this Sworn Statement llat the nM!es of all persons, firma, or corporations engaged by the 
General Contractor to fum ish services, equipment, labor and/or mateltals in coMection with the work 
performed on the premises including the type of wort materials fumished by each. 

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed In Schedule B has properly executed 
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments. 

STATE OF MICHIGAN 

COUNTYOF ____ ~O=ak~la=n=d~--

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposea 111td says that (a)he Ia the 

Julie Snurta, Area Manager of the Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 
(Title) (Firm Name) 

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to fumish labor and materials for the 

Karim Boulevard Recon 
(Deleription of Improvement) 

loanedat: ~N~o~~~.M~~ ------------------------------------------------------

The total amount of the contract is $737,388.47 of which I have received payment of 
$700,519.05 prior to this payment; that the persona, firms, and corporations angaged by the 

undersigned to h.ve fumlahed services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair 
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or 
corpordon on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpact to said 
preml ... ; that as of this date, all wort to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned 
or any suppliers or subcontracklrs of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in 
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according 
to the plans and apecific:.tlons. 

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) haa been or 
will be furnished from hlslher own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or 
subcontracts for 1aid wort outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for 
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other wort done or to be done in connections with said work 
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortg~~ges, personal property leasee, 
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fbdurea, 
equipment, -sJpliancea or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned pramiaea or 
improvements thereon. All waivers are trua, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally. 
Furthermore, there is no a.im, either legal or equiteble; to defeat the validity of said waivers. 

Page 1 of3 



Signed this _ .... 5.-.th __ day of ____ __;,.Ju;;;.;n.;;.;;e;.._ _ _ __ , 2017 _ 

Name: Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 
----------~(i~nd~~~ua~~~~~~~o~~~tio.;;.;;n~~~~~~~~h~ip~)-------------

Attest: WtQ W v tJvn oi.J ~ 
[rille 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 i-../.ZC day of 

SUSAN JANE PERKS 
Nowy Publlo. an af ~ 

County ot o.kllnd 
My CornM••Io!l Elql/:m I)· I'D!;~ 

Acano """" CD.K«y at<a o ' 

Page 2 of3 

--_j..,..· .~e..;l/t~Y\--l.....;:e_.=---' 2Q....r1_ 

NOTARY SEAL 



SCHEDULE B- CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT 

Name of Type of Labor & Amount Amount of Accumalative 
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Paid Current Retainage to 

Firm Furnished Contract to Date Request Date Balance Due 

Commerce 
Removals, 

../ excavate and $381,916.84 $381,916.84 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 
Construction 

stone & pine 

Goralski ../ Concrete $118,951.24 $118,951.24 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 
Construction 

Finishing Touch .1 Video $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Site Solutions ./ Grass Restoration $22,250.00 $22,250.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Road Fabrics ./ Pavement Fabric $21,821.56 $21,821.56 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Poco, Inc. v Traffic Devices $5,665.00 $5,665.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Marc Dutton 
~ Sprinklers $13,101.00 $13,101.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

Irrigation 

P.K. Contracting ~ Pavement Marking $3,193.44 $3,193.44 $0.00 0.0% $0.00 

#DIV/0! $0.00 

#DIV/01 $0.00 

TOTALS $567,649.08 $567,649.08 $0.00 $0.00 

RECAPITULATION 

Amount of Original Contract: $741,419.80 Work Completed to Data: $737,388.47 

Plus: Extras to Contract: $3,798.75 Lass: Total Retalnage: $0.00 

Total: Contract plus Extras: $745,216.55 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $700,519.05 

Less: Credits to Contract: $7,830.08 Less: Amount of this Request: $41,029.42 

Total: Adjusted Contract: $737,388.47 Total Balance Due: -$4,160.00 

Page 3 of3 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rlghta For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subcontractor: 

514007. 114007 KJ.rtm llllwl. city of Novl 

Commerce Conatn.aotJon & undaaplno Inc 
PO lox NOON 
Wixon, Ml 4839J.OON 

The UndertiQned, hereby IICknowled;• receipt of piiYJTNH1t in full from CediDic Alphett LLC far o111 work, 
equipment, end mi!Mrill fumllhed to tt1e above job and therefore waivee and ref ell ~hta to m~~lca 
any claim on any labor lnd material bond covering the job, and walvee and rwlelsee Ill mect.nlc't liens, 
ltcp notice, and equlteble lien rights which the underalgned mey h.ve on the Job. 

Thla WIIMtr and ntleaM Ia for the benefit of. 1nd may be r.lled upon by, all ptrtona holding ..,y PR»PirtY 
lnten.t In 1M .)obltte, 1he conttructlon lender, any COilllrudJon fund holder, the prime aontractor, end the' 
prindt* and .uretl on any labor and m.t.riltl bond 

The undlnlgned doee hereby represent and warr.nt that the underllgned hat fully paid far at! labor 8tld 
matertala. lnY and 111 welfare, penaion, vac:Mion or ottw contrtbutlone tiQUINd to be made on aooount Df 
employment of auch laborere or mechamca ao provided by the undersigned and doea l'lefeby agree to 
Indemnity and hold e ch of the foregoing, the project. work of Improvement and real property free and 
harmless from ny and all claims or liena ltlrough the dste indicated herein. 

Our work Is complete on Ute project lit thil time Md th.,. will be no fUrtt.r bllllrlg to tt. above nemed 
autx:ot rb 1ctor anct'or CadUiec A8ph11t LLC. We will ..m you a new Preliminary Uen Notlct If M n 
requlntd to do 1ny lddltlonal work on thit project. 

RIICum form to: 
Cadllac Alphelt 
21715 8. Heggery Ra8d Bub 100 
canton, M1481ft 

i 150 c.sni.C -~·• u.c 
PU ,annllt • PIIIIOQI'(Y 

c.oM""4111lC4 C..C"'\oo OR~~~~~~ 
Flnft N• me: ~ ~e, ~it) 'N'i..· 

Br- ttt~- tt~S-ql/~ 

or.'22117 08:21 :01 Ill 
~UHCIIIftdi.JinWIYet2.1p1 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of lien Rfghts For Final and Complete Paym·ent 
-

Project: 

Su bcontr8ctor: 

51..007. 614007 Karim Blvd., cfty of Novl 

Gorttakl Conetructlon Co 
4850 8 Hill Rd 
Milford, Ml 48381 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment In full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all w011<, 
equ1pment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, end waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop nohce. and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the Jot>. 

Thl& waiver and l'$l~ase is for the benefit of, and may be relied ul)(ln by, all persons holding any property 
Interest in thejobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder. the prime contractor, •nd the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant th1t the undersigned haa fully paid for all labor and 
materials, any and all wetrare. pension. vscatton or otMr contrlbuUons required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree 10 
Indemnify and hold eacl\ of the roregolng, the proJect. work ol improvement and real property free and 
,,annless from any and all claims or liens through the date Indicated herein. 

Our work is complete on th& project at this time and there will be no further billing to the above nemed 
Gubcontractor and/or C~;~dllflilc A•phalt LLC. We will •end you • new Preliminary Uen Notioe if w. .,.. 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

Date: __ 5 - ? ~ - \ j .. . 

Return form to: 
Cadillac Aaphalt 
2576 S. Ha;gery Road Sulte100 
Canton, M148188 

'i5iCiditia~ A•pn•n·u:c-· 
C11te format· MMIDOIYY 

06/22117 OD:2t 01 AM 
DEVMPMAPUN!x~ne~Uf/IWIVM2.1J1l 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and W lver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 514007 Karim Bout.vard 

Subcontn~ctor. Flnllhlng Touch Photo & Vlct.o 
2801121 Mile Rei 
Chnterthld, MI 48051 

The Underllgned, heNby acknowtectga. racelpt of payment in full from C.tlllac Aaphlllt LLC for all wort, 
equipment, and material fumished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make any 
claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and Wlllves and releases aU mechanic's liens, stop notice, 
end equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This waiver and release Ia for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persons holding any property interest 
in 1he jobaite. the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the principal and 
sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fuJiy paid for all labor and 
materials, any and all welfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undensigned and does hereby agree to Indemnify 
and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and rMI property free and harmless from any 
and all daims or HeM through the date indicated herein. 

Our wortt Is complete on the project at this time and there will be no further biiUng to the above named 
subconb'actor and/or Cadillac Aspnalt LLC. We will send you • new Preliminary Lien Notice If we are required to 
do any additional work on thia project. 

Date: 11/10118 

Return form to: 
Cadllt~~e Aephett UC 
44751 Whl1e Lake Rd. 
Cla~ston, M148348 

1ft c.dlllec:.IWphelt uc 
01 .. Fonntl- MWDDIVV 

Finn N•me: Finlthlng Touch Photo & Vldlo 

By: Cynthia Stirling Hurley :!,~1':;'1~0"'{4'f::.!~tw~rt 

Title; C. H · , Ollioer 

PSQe 1 
DEVMPMAF'UNI:ondllenWever.2.rpl 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project 114001. 11..007 Karim Blvd., city of Newt 

Subcontrllctor: Itt. lalutlona Lie 
2t11 Gaff Club 
How.ll, Ml .41143 

The Undersigned. hereby acknowfedgee receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for aK work, 
equipment, and material fumished to the above job and therefore waiv~ and releases all ngh1a to make 
any claim on any lebor and moterial bond covering the job, and waives and releases eU mecf'ler~fc'a liens, 
atop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undet'llgned may haw on the Jo,b. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all personA holding any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, snd the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned h• fully paid for all labor and 
materials. any and all welfare . pension, vacation or other conbibutione required to be m•de on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned n doet hereby agree to 
Indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of Improvement and real property trw and 
harmless from any and all claims or liens through the date lndlcat.d herein. 

Our work i~; complete on the project at thle time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
8Ubcontrador andlor Cadillac Asphalt LLC. We will send you • new Preliminary lien Notice If we are 
required to do any additional work on thia projed. 

Dtta: 

Return form to: 
Cadillac Aephalt 
2575 S. H~gery Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

16Q Cadillllc Alphaltli:C 
Dlle FOI'I'I-.t • MMIDOIYV 

Finn Name; 

By: I 
Title: 

,•.f' 
~-"--

PIQe lr 

/ 

.) 

~~:~·r_/j ~ ~~.L~ 

~ o.J.Je 1 /Wiws 
~10. q23. 0555 

osmlt7 08:21:01 AM 
DEVMPMAPUNcandllanW.wtr2.1J11 



Cadillac Asph~lt LLC 

Relea•e and Waiver of Lien Rights For Ffna·f and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subeontracto.r: 

114007. 614007 Karim Blvd., city of Hovl 

Road Fabrl-=- Inc 
PO Box 87~10 
C1rol Stream, IL 60188~7380 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of payment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LLC for all work, 
equipment, and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases all rights to make 
any claim on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable !len rights which the undersigned may have on the Job. 

This waiver and release is for the benefit of, end may be relied upon by, all person• holding .any property 
lntefest in the Jobsile, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties Ofl any labor !find matfi!rial bond. 

The unqerslgned does hereby represent and warrant ttlat the undersigned has fully paid for all labor and 
materials, any and. aU welfare, penelon, vacation or other contrlbutlena required to be made on account of 
employment of auch labOrers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and do.s hnby agrea to 
Indemnify and hold each of the foregoing, the project, work of improvement and real property he and 
harmless fr<:>m any and all claims or liens through the date Indicated herein. 

Our work ia complete on th• pro;ect "t thit time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
aubconnotor andlor C.diltac Asphalt LLC. We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notloe if we are 
required to do any additional work on thia project. 

D.te: _ .~z..~..-\1 
Return form to: 
Cadillac ~halt 
267S S. H~Q*y R~ld Sult•100 
Canton, Mf 48f88 

16i CadllllciAaptu•lt LLC 
0... Fomuil• MIWDDNY 

06/22117 08:21:01 AM 
DEIIMPMAPUNCX1AdlilnWall'el2.!pt 



C dlllac AsphaJt LLC 

ReiNH •nd W•lver of Lien Rlghtll For Fln~~l and Completa Payment 

Project 114001. 114007 Kaltm ltvd., cJtr ol No¥1 

8ubcolttrKtDI: Poco Inc 
4180 S lt..klon ltd 
C.nton. ... .... 

ThD Ulldlnlgned, hereby acknowledgee l1lalipt of paym1nt In full from Cadillac Aapn.tt llC for~ won:, 
equipment, 8fld mtar181 ft.lmlahiKI to the ave Job and lherefora Wlltvee and re111uallt rtg,.. to mu 
lnY CI.IJm an •ny llbor Mid material bond oownng the job, 1nd wlhlw Met ......._. Ill mte:t.nto'tllena, 
ttop nolle., llftd ~ult.b6e len rtghCI which the underllgned fMY have on the job. 

TNt w.lwr <It'd reiNM It for the benefit of, and may be reled upan by, 111 peraons holding any property 
1nt.ratrt In ttw Joblfte, the oorwtrudian lender, any oonetructlon fund holder. the prime COI"iractor, ana the 
prfncfpaland aurvtfee on 1ny labor .,d material band. 

The undens.igned doet hentby repreeent end wenwrt the the underelgnecl hae fully Pilei tor .U labor and 
materi•'-· •ny •nd all welhlre, pe~on, vacation or other contrlbutlona r-.qutrwd to be mlde on account of 
employment of IUCh Iabore,. or mechenlca ao provided by the ulldlnlgned nd doea hel'llby IIQIM to 
IndemnifY end hold eiiCh CJI the foregoing. the prvJN, wartt of lmpi"'\\MMH1t .,d ,..., property tree 81Cf 
hllnnt ... flam eny and all claim. or Jlal'll through the dat. lndlcllled herwln. 

Our WOt1t ll complete an the prajact at ttM time and u.e will be no further till~ tD the above IWMd 
IUbcontrtctor ~or Cedla.e Aaphllt LLC. We WIIJ •nd )Q.I I AIM Prwllmlnery lien Notice II we IIW 
requlrwd ta do any •ddltlonet walk on ttll8 praJecl. 

RltumfDrmiiX 
Cttdllllo AapMit 
2175 &. Hagge,ry Road Suite 100 
C.nlan. Ml48188 



Cadillac Asphalt LLC 

Release and Waiver of Lien Rights For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 

Subcontractor: 

514007. 614007 Karim Blvd., city of Novi 

Marc Dutton Irrigation Inc 
4720 Hatchery Rd 
Waterford, Ml 48329-3627 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowledges receipt of p01yment in full from Cadillac Asphalt LlC for all work, 
equiprnent. and material furnished to the above job and therefore waives and releases. all rights to make 
any claim on an~' labor and rna!erial bond covering the job, and wa1 ·es 3nd releases all mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have oq lhe job. 

This waiver and release is fo1 the be'iali! ot, and rnay be n=:lled upon by, all persons lwkJinq any property 
interest in the jobsite, the construction fencer, any ronstnJr.:tlon fund holder, fhe prime cunt•aclvr, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material bond. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned has fully paid for aU labor and 
materi;j,lls. a"y and ali welfare, ronsion. vsr~1lion o• othet cu11lribu!ion~ reqllired tr. be made on ac.collnt of 
flrnployment nf sucl1 laborers or mechanit:s so provid ~~d by the lii1C1~ rsigned and 1joes hereby agree to 
1ndemnify anu hold euch of the forego;;ing , tht> project, work ol lmprovcmenl and real proper1\' free and 
t".armless frorn any and all claims or iiens th1 ou\i/1 the dale indi c-ated herein 

Our work is complete on the proJect at this time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor andtor Cadillac Asphalt LLC We will send you a new Preliminary Lien Notice if we are 
required to do any additional work on this project. 

,. 1/ ,. ' Dam: ·, , :_, (. ; j _ ------· 
Return form to: 
Cadll'-c Aaphalt 
2575 s. Haggtlry Road Suite 100 
Canton, Ml48188 

1-59 CAdRiae~Bii-LLC __ , _____ ,_ --------
Oete formttt - MMIOOfYY 

ntte: 
S~()tn txl~ 

t. -4~- l»lL\ ,..Y410 ---

Owf17 00:21:01 AM 
DEVNPMAPUNcon~VII2.1J'l 



Cadillac AsphaH LLC 

Rele••• and Waiver of Lien Rlghta For Final and Complete Payment 

Project: 514007. &14007 K8rlm Blvd., ely of Novl 

Subcontr.ctor: PK Contracting Inc 
1866 BarNet 
Troy, Me 41084 

The Undersigned, hereby acknowlsdgee receipt of payment In fuN from Cadillac Asphalt UC for •• work, 
equipment. and materilll furnished to the above Job and therefore waives and releeaes all rights to make 
any dalm on any labor and material bond covering the job, and waives and relea~ee an mechanic's liens, 
stop notice, and equitable lien rights which the undersigned may have on the job. 

This watv.r and ralea.e is for the benefit of, and may be relied upon by, all persona holding any property 
interest In the jobsite, the construction lender, any construction fund holder, the prime contractor, and the 
principal and sureties on any labor and material boneS. 

The undersigned does hereby represent and warrant that the undersigned hu fully paid for allllbor and 
materials, any and all W'elfare, pension, vacation or other contributions required to be made on account of 
employment of such laborers or mechanics so provided by the undersigned and does hereby agree to 
IndemnifY and hold eac::h of the foregoing, the project, work of Improvement and real property free and 
hamlles• from any and all claims or liens through the date Indicated herein. 

Our work Ia complete on lhe project at thia time and there will be no further billing to the above named 
subcontractor ancfor Cadlac Alphal LLC. We will and you a n.w Preliminary Lien Notice If we 81'8 
111qunct to do any additional work on this project ' 

o.tr. 
------~------------------

Ratum fonn to: 
C8dlac Alphalt 
2575 S. Haggery Ra.d SUite 100 
Canton, M148188 

159 CadJYac Aspfillll LlC 
0.. FOfm.l - t.NDOIVY 

Finn Name: 

By:-----~'_, --=_-:_--=_--=_--=_--=_~ . ..J..;::.N-:lc-c~!t. hv<A ~ 
Title: Nicole Gray, Agent 'Z \.{~ . ~lo~ . ~I 30 

PIQII1 

--------------------------~ 

051'23117 02:29:2i PM 
DEVMPMAPUNaandUIWevtl2.rpt 



FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

My/our contract with _ __ =C=ad='=·ll=a=c-=-A=s""'p=ha=l..:::r.l -=L=L=C"--------- to 
provide (Prime Contracting Party) 

Replace road with new curbs and asphalt ~ th • f 
------=-----::-.,.......,-------- 10r e l1llprovement o the property 

(Type of service) 

described as ___ _ __ K~anm""·~~B~o~u.!!le~v-=a:.:rd'"-'R=-=ec::::lo~n~stru=c~t~io~n.!...,_ ____ _ _ 
(Project Name) 

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or ifllwe are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, Jessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 

June 5, 2017 

Signed on: -------

Julie Snurka 

(Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 

Area Manager 

(Title of Lien Claimant) 

Cadillac Asphalt, LLC 
Company Name: ------------- - ----------

Address: 4751 White Lake Rd, Clarkston, MI '8346 

--------------------------------------------- ----------
Telephone: (248) 620-7952 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY. 


	Map
	Legal Review - Kudla Saarela

